VI. Recommendation 
57. I recommend that the Executive Board approve the proposed financing in terms of 

the following resolution:  

RESOLVED: that the Fund shall provide a loan on blend terms to the Federal 

Republic of Nigeria in an amount of fifty-six million seven hundred thousand 

United States dollars (US$56,700,000) and upon such terms and conditions 

as shall be substantially in accordance with the terms and conditions 

presented herein. 

RESOLVED FURTHER: that the Fund shall provide a loan on ordinary terms to 

the Federal Republic of Nigeria in an amount of thirty million United States

[...]

The Fund shall provide two Loans (the “Financing”) to the Borrower, which 

the Borrower shall use to implement the Programme in accordance with the terms 

and conditions of this Agreement.   

Section B 

1. The amount of the Loan eligible to blend terms is fifty six million and seven hundred 

thousand United States Dollars (USD 56 700 000) (“Loan 1”).   

2.  The amount of the Loan eligible to ordinary terms is thirty million United States 

Dollars (USD 30 000 000) (“Loan 2”). 

3.  The Loan 1 granted on blend terms shall be subject to interest on the principal 

amount outstanding and a service charge as determined by the Fund at the date of

[...]

Each State Programme 

Coordinator will be authorized to manage the Programme Account and the state 

counterpart funds account. 

10.  The Borrower shall provide counterpart financing for the Programme, in-cash and/or 

in-kind, in the amount of Twelve million United States Dollars (USD 12 000 000) mainly 

for taxes and duties, Participating States’ contribution, as well as to cover costs relating to 

Programme activities.   

11.  The Borrower shall open a segregated Project Account for the purposes of 

depositing the counterpart financing